CYDMX256A16/CYDMX256B16
CYDMX128A16/CYDMX128B16
CYDMX064A16/CYDMX064B16
16 K/8 K/4 K × 16 MoBL® ADM
 Asynchronous Dual-Port Static RAM
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 001-08090 Rev. *I  Revised June 24, 2014
16 K/8 K/4 K × 16 MoBL® ADM Asynchronous Dual-Port Static RAM

CYDMX064A16/CYDMX064B16
Document Number: 001-08090 Rev. *I Page 21 of 25
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Definitions
16 K × 16 MoBL ADM Asynchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code Package
Name Package Type Operating
Range
65 CYDMX256A16-65BVXI BZ100 100-ball Pb-free 0.5 mm pitch BGA Industrial
65 CYDMX256B16-65BVXI BZ100 100-ball Pb-free 0.5 mm pitch BGA Industrial
90 CYDMX256A16-90BVXI BZ100 100-ball Pb-free 0.5 mm pitch BGA Industrial
8 K × 16 MoBL ADM Asynchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code Package
Name Package Type Operating
Range
65 CYDMX128A16-65BVXI BZ100 100-ball BGA Pb-free Industrial
65 CYDMX128B16-65BVXI BZ100 100-ball BGA Pb-free Industrial
4 K × 16 MoBL ADM Asynchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code Package
Name Package Type Operating
Range
90 CYDMX064A16-90BVXI BZ100 100-ball BGA Pb-free Industrial
Temperature Range: I = Industrial
X = Pb-free
Package Type:
BV = 100-ball BGA
Latency in ns: 65 / 90
Bus Width
Version
Dual-Port density in Kb: 064 / 128 / 256
X = AD Mux interface
No X = standard SRAM interface
CYDM = Cypress MoBL Dual-Port
CYDM XXX XX - IBVX XX XX
CYDMX256A16/CYDMX256B16
CYDMX128A16/CYDMX128B16
CYDMX064A16/CYDMX064B16
Document Number: 001-08090 Rev. *I Page 22 of 25
Package Diagram
Figure 14.  100-ball VFBGA (6 × 6 × 1.0 mm) BZ100 Package Outline, 51-85209
51-85209 *D
CYDMX256A16/CYDMX256B16
CYDMX128A16/CYDMX128B16
CYDMX064A16/CYDMX064B16
Document Number: 001-08090 Rev. *I Page 23 of 25
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of MeasureAcronym Description
BGA Ball Grid Array
CMOS Complementary Metal Oxide Semiconductor
CS Chip Select
I/O Input/Output
LVCMOS Low Voltage Complementary Metal Oxide
Semiconductor
LVTTL Low Voltage Transistor-Transistor Logic
ODR Output Drive Register
OE Output Enable
SRAM Static Random Access Memory
TTL Transistor-Transistor Logic
VFBGA Very Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array
WE Write Enable
Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degree Celsius
MHz megahertz
µA microampere
mA milliampere
mm millimeter
ms millisecond
mV millivolt
ns nanosecond
 ohm
% percent
pF picofarad
V volt
W watt
CYDMX256A16/CYDMX256B16
CYDMX128A16/CYDMX128B16
CYDMX064A16/CYDMX064B16
Document Number: 001-08090 Rev. *I Page 24 of 25
Document History Page
Document Title: CYDMX256A16/CYDMX256B16/CYDMX128A16/CYDMX128B16/CYDMX064A16/CYDMX064B16,
16 K/8 K/4 K × 16 MoBL® ADM Asynchronous Dual-Port Static RAM
Document Number: 001-08090